TreasuryManagement/Link Asset Services
Dealing Ticket

New Investment - Call/Notice Account

Deal No:

Entered By: -

N

Deal Start Date 30/04/2019

Deal Maturity Date Notice Account

Deal Details Interest Details

CP Saracens Ltd < No of Days Notice Account
7

Principal 18,480.00 ¥ Current Interest Rate 6.00000000

Interest Due Notice Account

Total Due Notice Account

and is in accordance with current TMS Policy

I confirm that this suggested dealing ticket is within counterparty approval credit limits/ratings

| agree the above and hereby authorise the investment/return of the monies as
appropriate and as detailed within today's cashflow requirement

Ratings
Bank SARACENS
Address
Sort Code Input Checklist
NatWest Input Time
Account Code
Signature
Total O/S 174,850.44 Counterparty
Confirmation received
Broker Direct Dealing Broker

Confirmation received N A

Journal Details

Banking Authorisor Checklist

Posted Date 2019

Print Name 1st
Print Name 2nd

Payment details chec‘w—
Eaﬁ :5 \I - - IS‘ !’ S‘t

Signature 1st

Signature 2nd
Date

Printed on:

30/04/2019



P‘L‘ meck Thee i= /
4 cl;—L\ -F\ &xsd J’w’t

7

Treasury Management Urgent Payment Request

g TREASURY MANAGEMENT TEAM
(TREASURY.MANAGEMENT@BARNET.GOV.UK)

FROM:

SUBJECT: EMERGENCY / URGENT PAYMENT REQUEST

DATE: 18 April 2019

All council payments should be processed via Accounts Payable. If a payment is urgent please
contact Accounts Payable to discuss the BACS payment timetable. The availability of same day
payment via Treasury (described herein as a Treasury Payment) is not a substitute for Accounts
Payable. Most requests for Treasury Payment will be rejected unless the payment could not have
been foreseen and absolutely must be paid today. All payments must be authorised by the budget
holder and be within their approval limits as recorded in Integra. Please contact Treasury

F before completing this form as in most cases the payment will not meet the
conditions for a Treasury payment.

There will be a Recharge of £25 for Treasury payments.

All the fields below should be completed when requesting a payment. Please return the completed
template to the Treasury Team by 10am on the day on which funds need to be cleared. Any late
forms accepted will be processed on the next working day.

Treasury payments can only be made if all the details below are completed.

Request

Please arrange for a (CHAPS/Faster Payment) from the LBB Payments Account:

{' Payee Details - | Saracens Copthall LLP | Integra ref - Saracens 1 279 |
‘ | drawdown

‘Amount - | £18,480.00 I
*| Sort code - " -\/

el __ .
; Abc&TmNE-_“f- ' Payment date - ' 23 April 201 Ogge
730 —

Integra Code (for payment) - , o
' Cost Centre- '- | General Ledger Code_

Integra Code (for £25 charge) - - S ‘ ]
Cost Centre- ‘ n/a - waived General Ledger Code -

The reason why the payment is not being made via Accounts Payable and could not have been
foreseen —

Commercial in Confidence

Customer and Support Group



“Payment is loan advance with payment due on agreed date.

Approved by signatory M ' ‘(2)- '
R B ]

N f signat ‘ ‘

meoEeEEY S MeION( e _

e 1B OA | zwrs _

At least one of the signatories must be the budget holder as recorded on Integra and the value of
the payment must be within their approved authorisation limit as per the Scheme of Financial
Delegation / Authorisation. Chief Officers may approve payments on any cost centre provided the
value is within their approved authorisation limit.

This form together with supporting documents, including payee bank details, must be provided to
the Treasury team in original form.

Please attach evidence of the liability e.g. invoice and payee bank account details if not stated on
the invoice.

Customer and Sapport Gfoup Commercial in Confidence



5.3 LB Barnet — Treasury Payment Checklist

Section 1 —to be completed by the dealer / person setting up the payment in Bankline

Proposed payment

Initiated by (1) ;
L STG o e D;,wll/ﬂ 4 (E?/Mé féw%

Bﬂhorised by (2)

| Vel | i3 t80 — ]
Bayee l 9}! Licews Co PTusre LL 4 J
‘ HE f] 30 Amec 2519 ;

| |

C"\'7¢'L Qnm\/ @ ST7EMUG mf—nvwiibﬂ_

Section 2 ~to be completed by the person authorising the payment

Checks Completed —
initials
authoriser

, Initiating documentation must be hard copy

[ Form signed by two authorised signatories

LThe reason for urgency has been completed, is supported by evidence and is

reasonable.
Original documentation in respect of recipient details and bank details
Z

Treasury call recipient to confirm expectation of payment and bank details.

Property transactions (i.e. CPO and / or compensation for CPO) need to he

confirmed by legal dept i.e. HB Public Law.
Person authorising payment is shown on Integra as authorised to approve
expenditure for that cost centre or is a chief officer.

The payment has been added to the treasury payment spreadsheet.

Completed by:

S } g’ we Vney |

Signature

Commercial in Confidence

Castomer and Snppov{‘ (‘7Vong>






5.5 Bankline Release Checklist
LB Barnet — Bankline Checklist for Payment Approval
To be completed by Treasury

Proposed payment

Rl T WY |

Payee |
I CM ALCnsS COP‘TM/W/L— L

}3 ~A—?tLu_,7m7.:l{l‘]

p— 5 Tedugw Me Ou,vm/,o & CjC’uu& /)4« “
Authorised by (2) . )
| L S rpouw My o Cazu Suisn

To be completed by each Releaser

Date

Initiated by (1)

Each releaser must initial all the boxes below.

Checks | Releaser1 | Releaser 2
All details have been checked on Bankline and
. agree with the payment request form.
1 The Treasury checklist has been completed and
| signed as required.
| Initiating documentation is hard copy.
' Two authorised signatories on payment request
form.
Evidence is provided that the persons authorising
_the payment have authority.
Original documentation in respect of recipient bank
' details or on separate approved listing.

Completed by:

Name | | Name
| Signature i " Signature
‘Date | Date

o\

Counstomen and S“FP""" Gm“? Commercial in Confidence






SARACENS

Drawdown Request
From: Saracens Copthall LLP

To:  The Mayor and Burgesses of London Borough of Barnet
Dated: 17 April 2019

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the agreement (the "Loan Facility Agreement') dated 29 January 2019 and
made between Saracens Copthall LLP as Borrower and The London Borough of Bamet as
Lender. Terms defined in the Facility Agreement shall have the same meaning in this nofice.

1. We hereby give you notice that, pursuant to the Facility Agreement, we wish the
Lender to make an Advance as follows:

1.1 Amount: £ 18,480.00

1.2 Advance Date: 17 April 2019

2. We confirm that, at the date hereof, the representations set out in Clause 10

(Representations and Warranties) of the Facility Agreement are true and ne Event of Default
or Potential Event of Default has occurred or might occur.

3. The proceeds of this Advance should be credited to:
Bank Name:

Bank Accou

Bank Account Numbers:

4. The purpose of this Advance is to apply The'amounts claimed fowards the costs and
expenses referred 1o in the budgeted costs which include the costs of carrying out the
development in accordance with the development plan and clause 2.2.1 of the

agreement.

ALLIANZ PARK | GREENLANDS LANE FHENDON | NW4 1RL

Tel 02081675 7200 | www.saracens.com

W csaraceNs F SARACENSOFFICIAL @5ARACENSOFFICIAL




5. In accordance with clause 3.2.1 of the agreement, we confirm: S ARACENS

1. This drawdown relates to Phase 1 of the works

2. That there have been no changes to the development plan of which a further
copy is aftached.

6. In accordance with clause 3.2.2 of the agreement, we enclose:
(a) An invoice from Saracens Copthall [IP requesting the advance amount.
[b) Copies of the invoices from all parties, forming the drawdown request.

(c) A certificate from the employer's agent confirming that the cost or expenses to
be financed or refinanced by the loan is included in the budgeted costs or
otherwise agreed in wrifing with the Lender and has not been the subject of a
previous certificate submitied under this agreement.

9. In accordance with clause 2.3.1, please find attached the valuation document covering
CP 9 in Schedule 1 and the subsequent conditions precedent waiver letter dated February

2019.

Yours faithfully

for and on behalf of
Saracens Copthall LLP

ALLIANZ PARK | GREENLANDS LANE ' HENDON | NW4 TRL

el 0203675 7200 | www.saracens.com

Y esaRACENS F SARACENSOFFICIAL @SARACENSOFFICIAL




z10 | obeg Bl o5 /a 201 12 6102/70/0€ Lo pajuLg

‘uonanusul juawhed ay) Jo 3jels Juand ay) smoys Aldwis )1 ‘juswAed 10 32InpE Ue JuasSaJdal Jou S30pP UOKBULIOUS SIY| :9JON

Junoooy Auepusuag

dTT TIVHLJOO SNIJVHYS sweN Aepysusg

sjielaq Aleioisuag

sdey) ansawogq uabin ‘poyis Juswihed
00°08¥'8L 99 Junowy 3geq
6102/¥0/0€ ®1eq 19eQ

00°08¥'81L 489 Junowly juswihed
6102/¥0/0€ ®leq juswihed

sjielaqg juswied

‘papoduy) :80usIajay 9|14 Hodw| aL1 SNIOVHYS ‘20usIL)ey alejdwa ]
L¥:2Zl 18 6102/70/0€ -pasuoyIny I :p| J8sn Jesuoyiny I ‘20ualsjay yueq
¢v-cl e 6L0¢/70/0€ ‘parepdn jse W31SAS ‘Ag perepdn i1se ¢h-Cl 1B 6102/70/0¢ e se paydsooy snjejs

uonewlou| JuswAed

"SMOJ|0} SB BIE S|ie)ap JuswAed

oualajal - JuswAhed S4vHO

aulpjueg




Z Jo ¢ abed

I 13sn AQ 0:€1 18 6L0Z/P0/OE U0 Pl

‘uonanijsut jualwiAed ay Jo 2)B)s JUaLIND aU) smoys Aldwis Ji ‘juawied Jo 91Ape UB Juasaldal jJou S30P UOBLIOI SIU] S8JON

ddg9

00°08+'8l 499

6102/¥0/0€

youelg
BuipjoH junoosoy

20l9 14IMS
:Aousiing pusg
Junowy J1pald

218 anjeA 1pald

6102 NV HL6Z d31vd

LINIWITUOV ALITIOVH NVOT  :Aleloyauag Joj uoneuop

741 #MN UopusH
QUET spue|uaali

Med zuel||y :ssalppy Aleiolsuag

(penuiuog) spielaq Ateoijauag
"SMO||0} SE ale s|Ielep Juawhed

(panunuo2) Imocmgmu@ - JuswAed S4VYHD

aulpjueg





